•   Operating current: 30mA
•   Standby current: 100uA
•   Package type:
    -  28 pin plastic DIP
    -  32 pin PLCC
    -  28 pin 8 x 13.4 mm TSOP(I)
1
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PDIP
GENERAL  DESCRIPTION
The MX27C512 is a 5V only, 512K-bit, One-Time
Programmable Read Only Memory.   It is organized as
64K words by 8 bits per word, operates from a single
+5volt  supply, has a static standby  mode, and features
fast single address location programming.  All program-

tDV
tPW
tDS tDH
tVR
tVPS
tAH
tDFP
PROGRAM VERIFYPROGRAM
10
P/N:PM0235 REV. 4.8, AUG. 26, 2003
MX27C512
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
(ns) CURRENT MAX.(mA) CURRENT MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX27C512PC-45 45 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-45 45 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-45 45 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 PinTSOP(I)
MX27C512PC-55 55 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-55 55 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-55 55 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PC-70 70 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-70 70 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-70 70 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-45 45 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 PinTSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-55 55 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-70 70 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512PI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin DIP
MX27C512QI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX27C512TI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512TA-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 125°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27C512TA-120 120 30 100 -40°C to 125°C 28 Pin TSOP(I)
11
P/N:PM0235 REV. 4.8, AUG. 26, 2003
MX27C512
PACKAGE INFORMATION